

04-17-2002

102057983

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIENTS UNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Igor A. Krichtafovitch $4-12-02$	Name: High Voltage Integrated, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 13910 S. E. 23 rd Street
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue
Other	State: Washington Zip: 98005
Execution Date: January 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex. A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/419,720	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark Ungerman Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 432.002	X Enclosed
Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20004-2615	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. Daniel R. Dwight	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 2
DH11 00000153 09419720	

04/16/2002

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012784 FRAME: 0474

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby confirms sale and assignment, unto

HIGH VOLTAGE INTEGRATED, L.L.C. 13910 S. E. 23rd Street Bellevue, Washington 98005

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

ELECTROSTATIC FLUID ACCELERATOR

as set forth in his United States Patent Application [] executed concurrently herewith	
executed on	
[X] Serial No. 09/419,720 filed October 14, 1999 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter burited States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said in all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reiss based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully an had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the	I divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters in or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the extension in any country or countries foreign to the United States and sues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries. United States which are created by any law, treaty or international is, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or term and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned as Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such
Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accor	dance herewith; the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herei
sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute	any document or instrument in conflict herewith; it at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information know; ill execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify it necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal applications including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, it
Names and Signatures of Inventors:	
Mark Price to pulled date 01,23 2002	date
Name: Igor A. Krichtafovitch	Name:
Names and Signatures of Witnesses:	Names and Signatures of Witnesses:
date 1/23/04	date
Name: Bruce Gong	Name:
Name: Bruce 1/23/02 Name: 1/23/07	date
Name: Vladinir Gorobets	Name:
Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by	${f i}$ by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a loc y a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

25068980

PATENT REEL: 012784 FRAME: 0475